said fee to Kelvington and District Fire Fighting Association by May 31st of each year.  

4. The fee set for fire suppression on private cottages will be $25.00 per cottage. Based on the last reported 

number of cottages in Greenwater Lake Provincial Park being one hundred and ninety-eight (198) 

cottages, the annual fee for 2024 will be $4,950.00 for the cottages.  

5. It is the responsibility of Greenwater Provincial Park to notify the Kelvington and District Fire 

Association in writing of any changes in the number of cottages a minimum of sixty (60) days prior to